
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Singalong with Helen Vol 3 (YELLOW ALBUM)  Page 2 

1. ONE FINGER, ONE THUMB, KEEP MOVING 
 
One finger, one thumb, keep moving,  
One finger, one thumb, keep moving,  
One finger, one thumb, keep moving,  
We'll all be merry and bright. 
 
One finger, one thumb, one arm, keep moving,  
One finger, one thumb, one arm, keep moving,  
One finger, one thumb, one arm, keep moving,  
We'll all be merry and bright. 
 
One finger, one thumb, one arm, one leg, keep moving,  
One finger, one thumb, one arm, one leg, keep moving,  
One finger, one thumb, one arm, one leg, keep moving,  
We'll all be merry and bright. 
 
One finger, one thumb, one arm, one leg, one nod of the head, 
keep moving, 
One finger, one thumb, one arm, one leg, one nod of the head, 
keep moving, 
One finger, one thumb, one arm, one leg, one nod of the head, 
keep moving, 
We'll all be merry and bright. 
 
One finger, one thumb, one arm, one leg, one nod of the head, sit 
down, stand up, keep moving, 
One finger, one thumb, one arm, one leg, one nod of the head, sit 
down, stand up, keep moving, 
One finger, one thumb, one arm, one leg, one nod of the head, sit 
down, stand up, keep moving, 
We'll all be merry and bright. 
 
One finger, one thumb, one arm, one leg, one nod of the head, sit 
down, stand up, turn round, keep moving, 
One finger, one thumb, one arm, one leg, one nod of the head, sit 
down, stand up, turn round, keep moving, 
One finger, one thumb, one arm, one leg, one nod of the head, sit 
down, stand up, turn round, keep moving... 
 
We'll all be merry and bright.

2. FIVE LITTLE LEAVES SO BRIGHT AND 
GAY 
 
Five little leaves so bright and gay 
Were dancing about on a tree one day. 
The wind came blowing through the town 
Oooooo... 
One little leaf came tumbling down. 
 
Four little leaves so bright and gay 
Were dancing about on a tree one day. 
The wind came blowing through the town 
Oooooo... 
One little leaf came tumbling down. 
 
Three little leaves so bright and gay 
Were dancing about on a tree one day. 
The wind came blowing through the town 
Oooooo... 
One little leaf came tumbling down. 
 
Two little leaves so bright and gay 
Were dancing about on a tree one day. 
The wind came blowing through the town 
Oooooo... 
One little leaf came tumbling down. 
 
One little leaf so bright and gay 
Was dancing about on a tree one day. 
The wind came blowing through the town 
Oooooo... 
One little leaf came tumbling down. 
 
 
3. OPEN SHUT 
 
Open, shut them  
Open, shut them  
Give a little clap 
Open, shut them 
Open, shut them 
Put them in your lap  
Creep them, creep them  
Creep them, creep them  
Right up to your chin 
Open wide you little mouth. 
...But do not put them in! 



Singalong with Helen Vol 3 (YELLOW ALBUM)  Page 3 

4. WELL HELLO, MY NAME IS SKUNK 
Well hello, my name is skunk 
Don't you think I'm quite a hunk. 
I am stripey, 
Black and white 
Rather lovely 
What a sight. 
Only thing with me is this, 
If you scare me, I'll go "SSSSSS", 
Then you'll hold your nose as well 
And say, 
"WHO DID THAT AWFUL SMELL?" 
  
 
 
5. LADYBIRD LADYBIRD 
 
Ladybird, ladybird  
Land on a rose  
Ladybird, ladybird  
Land on Helen's nose. 
Ladybird, ladybird  
Black and red  
Ladybird, ladybird  
Land on Helen's head. 
Ladybird, ladybird  
Happy as can be  
Ladybird, ladybird  
Land on Helens knee. 
 
Ladybird, ladybird  
Flying so free  
Ladybird, ladybird  
Make a wish for me 
 
 
6. THE BIG STEEPLE CLOCK 
 
THE BIG STEEPLE CLOCK 
GOES TICK TOCK, TICK TOCK 
TICK TOCK, TICK TOCK. 
The clock in my house 
Goes tick tock, tick tock 
Tick tock, tick tock. 
My little wrist watch 
Goes tick a tock, tick a tock, 
Tick a tock, tick a tock, 
All night and all day long. 

7. SLOWLY SLOWLY VERY SLOWLY 
 
Slowly, slowly 
Very slowly 
Creeps the gardan snail, 
Slowly, slowly 
Very slowly 
Up the wooden pail, 
Quickly quickly 
Very quickly 
Runs the little mouse 
Quickly quickly 
Very quickly 

Round and round the house.  
Slowly, slowly  
Very slowly  
Creeps the garden snail, 
Slowly, slowly 
Very slowly 
Up the wooden pail. 
 
 
8. COME ON AND CLAP CLAP CLAP THE SILLIES OUT 
 
 
Come on and clap clap clap the sillies out  
Clap clap clap the sillies out  
Clap clap clap the sillies out  
And wibble the wobbles away. 
 
Come on and pound pound pound the sillies out  
Pound pound pound the sillies out  
Pound pound pound the sillies out  
And wibble the wobbles away. 
 
Come on and click click click the sillies out  
Click click click the sillies out  
Click click click the sillies out  
And wibble the wobbles away. 
 
Come on and stamp stamp stamp the sillies out  
Stamp stamp stamp the sillies out  
Stamp stamp stamp the sillies out  
And wibble the wobbles away.



Singalong with Helen Vol 3 (YELLOW ALBUM)  Page 4 

9. THERE'S A GREAT BIG TURNIP 
 
There's a great big turnip  
At the bottom of the field,  
I'll get it!  
See my muscles! 
 
So I pushed and pulled 
But I couldn't get it out, 

And I gave a little shout,  
Come here, wife! - How's your muscles? 
My wife came up 
But she couldn't get it out, 
She pushed and pulled 

And she gave a little shout,  
Come here, girl! - How's your muscles? 
The girl came up 
But she couldn't get it out, 
She pushed and pulled 

And she gave a little shout,  
Come here, boy! - How's your muscles? 
The boy came up 
But he couldn't get it out, 
He pushed and pulled 

And he gave a little shout,  
Come here, dog! - How's your muscles? 
The dog came up 
But he couldn't get it out, 
He pushed and pulled 

And he gave a little shout,  
Come here, cat! - How's your muscles? 
The cat came up 
But he couldn't get it out, 
He pushed and pulled 

And he gave a little shout,  
Come here, mouse! - How's your muscles? 
The mouse came up 
And pulled it out, 
 
  HOORAY! 
We patted it on the back  
And we gave a little shout,  
Well done, mouse!  
Great muscles!

10. TEDDY BEAR TEDDY BEAR  
 
 
Teddy bear, teddy bear turn around  
Teddy bear, teddy bear touch the ground  
Teddy bear, teddy bear show your shoe  
Teddy bear, teddy bear that will do. 
 
Teddy bear, teddy bear climb the stairs  
Teddy bear, teddy bear say your prayers  
Teddy bear, teddy bear turn off the lights  
Teddy bear, teddy bear say goodnight. 
 
 
 
 
 
11. I'M A LITTLE AEROPLANE 
(Tune - I'm a little teapot) 
 
I'm a little aeroplane 
On the ground 
Spin my propeller 
Round and round 
When I get all revved up 
Then I fly 
Off the runway 
To the sky. 
10, 9, 8, 7, 6, 5, 4, 3, 2, 1, Zero. 
 
I'm a little rocket 
Tall and thin 
Here's my nose cone 
Here's my fin 
When I get all revved up 
Then I zoom 
Off the launch pad 
To the moon. 
10, 9, 8, 7, 6, 5, 4, 3, 2, 1, Zero. 



Singalong with Helen Vol 3 (YELLOW ALBUM)  Page 5 

12. BANANA'S IN PYJAMAS 
 
Bananas in pyjamas  
Are coming down the stairs  
Bananas in pyjamas  
Are coming down in pairs  
Bananas in pyjamas  
Are chasing teddy bears  
'Cause on Tuesdays  
They all try to 
CATCH them unawares. 
 
Bananas in pyjamas  
Zucchinis in bikinis  
Green beans in blue jeans  
Potatoes in their jackets... 
 
Bananas in pyjamas  
Are coming down the stairs  
Bananas in pyjamas  
Are coming down in pairs  
Bananas in pyjamas  
Are chasing teddy bears  
'Cause on Tuesdays  
They all try to 
CATCH them unawares. 
 
 
13. HOT CROSS BUNS 
 
Hot cross buns  
Hot cross buns  
One a penny  
Two a penny  
Hot cross buns. 
 
If you have no daughters  
Give them to your sons  
One a penny  
Two a penny 
Hot cross buns 

14. ROLY POLY 
 
Roly poly, roly poly, 
Round and round. 
Roly poly, roly poly, 
Round and round. 
Roly poly, roly poly, 
Round and round. 
Now clap your hands together, 
One, two, three. 
Wibble wobble, wibble wobble, 
Side to side. 
Wibble wobble, wibble wobble, 
Side to side. 
Wibble wobble, wibble wobble, 
Side to side. 
Now clap your hands together, 
One, two, three. 
Shikka shakka, shikka shakka, 
Up and down. 
Shikka shakka, shikka shakka, 
Up and down. 
Shikka shakka, shikka shakka, 
Up and down. 
Now clap your hands together, 
One, two, three. 
 
 
15.  A FUNNY THING IS A 
PELICAN 
 
A funny thing 
Is a pelican 
Its beak can hold 
more 
Than it's belly 
can. 



Singalong with Helen Vol 3 (YELLOW ALBUM)  Page 6 

16. OLIVER TWIST 
 
Oliver Twist - can you do this? - If so, do so. 
Number one - 

Touch your tongue.  
Number two - 

Touch your shoe.  
Number three - 

Touch your knee.  
Number four - 

Touch the floor.  
Number five - 

Jump up high.  
Number six - 

Pick up sticks.  
Number seven - 

Fly to heaven.  
Number eight - 

Shut the gate.  
Number nine - 

Stand in line.  
Number ten - 
Begin again. 
Oliver Twist - can you do this? - If so, do so. 
 
 
17. CAULIFLOWERS ARE FLUFFY 
 
Cauliflowers are fluffy and cabbages green,  
Strawberries are sweeter than any I've seen, 
Beetroot purple and onions white:  
All grow steadily, day and night. 
The apples are ripe, the plums are red, 
Broad beans are sleeping in their blankety bed. 
The apples are ripe, the plums are red, 
Broad beans are sleeping in their blankety bed. 
Yeh! 

18. FIVE LITTLE SNOWMEN FAT 
 
Five little snowmen fat 
Each with a woolly hat 
Out came the sun 
And melted one 
What a sad thing was that 
Down down down 
Four little snowmen fat 
Each with a woolly hat 
Out came the sun 
And melted one 
What a sad thing was that 
Down down down 
Three little snowmen fat 
Each with a woolly 
hat 
Out came the 
sun 
And melted 
one 
What a sad 
thing was that 
Down down down 
Two little snowmen fat 
Each with a woolly hat 
Out came the sun 
And melted one 
What a sad thing was that 
Down down down 
One little snowmen fat 
Had a woolly hat 
Out came the sun 
And melted him 
What a sad thing was that 
Down 
down 
down 



Singalong with Helen Vol 3 (YELLOW ALBUM)  Page 7 

19. OH I HAVE AN AUNTIE 
 
Oh... 

I have an Auntie  
An Auntie Monica  
And when we go out shopping  
They all say, "Ooh la la," 
Because her feather's swinging  
Her feathers swinging so,  
Because her feather's swinging 
Her feathers swinging so. 

Oh... 
I have an Auntie  
An Auntie Monica  
And when we go out shopping  
They all say, "Ooh la la,"  
Because her basket's swinging  
Her basket's swinging so,  
Because her basket's swinging  
Her basket's swinging so. 

Oh... 
I have an Auntie  

An Auntie Monica  
And when we go out shopping  
They all say, "Ooh la la,"  
Because her skirt is swinging  
Her skirt is swinging so,  
Because her skirt is swinging  
Her skirt is swinging so. 
 
 
20. I'M THE BIGGEST ANIMAL 
 
I'm the biggest animal you can find  
And I'm really very, very kind  
I swim around the deep blue sea  
Eating plankton for my tea

21. BANG BANG 
 
Bang bang the sticks go bang  
Play as loudly as you can  
Now as quietly as a mouse  
Creeping softly round the house 
 
 
22. HOLD A STICK IN THIS HAND 
Hold a stick in this hand  
Hold a stick in that  
Put them both together  
Let them tap, tap, tap  
Tap them near the ceiling 
 Tap them near the ground  
Tap them just in front of you  
Then gently put them down. 
 
 
23. A SAILOR WENT TO SEA  
 
A sailor went to sea, sea, sea 
To see what he could see, see, see 
But all the he could see, see, see 
Was the bottom of the deep blue sea, sea, 
sea 
 
 
24. WHEN THE COCKEREL 
When the cockerel crows at the break of day  
He's only shouting at us to say,  
"Wake up, wake up - don't stay in bed  
It's the start of a new day sleepy head." 

Cock-a doodle-doo. 



Singalong with Helen Vol 3 (YELLOW ALBUM)  Page 8 

 25. IF ALL THE RAINDROPS 
If all the raindrops 
Were lemon drops and gum drops 
Oh what a rain it would be, 
Standing outside with your mouth open wide 
Aa aa aa aa aa aa aa aa aa aa. 
If all the raindrops 
Were lemon drops and gum drops 
Oh what a rain it would be. 
 
If all the snowflakes 
Were candy bars and milk 
shakes 
Oh what a snow it 
would be, 
Standing outside with 
your mouth open wide 
Aa aa aa aa aa aa aa aa 
aa aa. 
If all the snowflakes 
Were candy bars and milk 
shakes 
Oh what a snow it would be. 
 
 
 
 
 
26. ONLY A BOY 
CALLED DAVID 
 
Only a boy called David  
Only a rippling brook  
Only a boy called David  
Five little stones he took 
And one little stone went in the sling  
And the sling went round and round 
One little stone went in the sling  
And the sling went round and round 
Round and round and round and round  
And round and round and round  
One little stone went up up up  
And the giant 
came 

tum- 
bling 

down. 

27. I JUMP OUT OF BED 
 
I jump out of bed in the morning,  
I jump out of bed in the morning, 
I jump out of bed in the morning and  
I hope it's a very nice day. 
 
I jump out of bed and I stretch myself in the morning,  
I jump out of bed and I stretch myself in the morning,  
I jump out of bed and I stretch myself in the morning and  
I hope it's a very nice day. 
 
I jump out of bed and I stretch myself and I get in the bath in the 
morning, 
I jump out of bed and I stretch myself and I get in the bath in the 
morning, 
I jump out of bed and I stretch myself and I get in the bath in the 
morning and 
I hope it's a very nice day. 
 
I jump out of bed and I stretch myself and I get in the bath and I 
dress myself in the morning, 
I jump out of bed and I stretch myself and I get in the bath and I 
dress myself in the morning, 
I jump out of bed and I stretch myself and I get in the bath and I 
dress myself in the morning and 
I hope it's a very nice day. 
 
I jump out of bed and I stretch myself and I get in the bath and I 
dress myself and I go down the stairs in the morning, 
I jump out of bed and I stretch myself and I get in the bath and I 
dress myself and I go down the stairs in the morning, 
I jump out of bed and I stretch myself and I get in the bath and I 
dress myself and I go down the stairs in the morning and 
I hope it's a very nice day. 
 
I jump out of bed and I stretch myself and I get in the bath and I 
dress myself and I go down the stairs and I eat my toast in the 
morning, 
I jump out of bed and I stretch myself and I get in the bath and I 
dress myself and I go down the stairs and I eat my toast in the 
morning, 
I jump out of bed and I stretch myself and I get in the bath and I 
dress myself and I go down the stairs and I eat my toast in the 
morning and 
I hope it's a very nice day. 



Singalong with Helen Vol 3 (YELLOW ALBUM)  Page 9 

I jump out of bed and I stretch myself and I get in the bath and I 
dress myself and I go down the stairs and I eat my toast and I 
wave goodbye in the morning, 
I jump out of bed and I stretch myself and I get in the bath and I 
dress myself and I go down the stairs and I eat my toast and I 
wave goodbye in the morning, 
I jump out of bed and I stretch myself and I get in the bath and I 
dress myself and I go down the stairs and I eat my toast and I 
wave goodbye in the morning and 
I hope it's a very nice day. 
 
 
28. OKKI TOKKI UNGA 
 
Ok-ki-tok-ki-un-ga, Ok-ki-tok-ki-un-ga, 
Hey, Mis-sa Day, Hey, Mis-sa Doh, Mis-sa Day, 
 
Ok-ki-tok-ki-un-ga, Ok-ki-tok-ki-un-ga, 
Hey, Mis-sa Day, Hey, Mis-sa Doh, Mis-sa Day. 
 
Hex-a col-a mish-a won-i,  
Hex-a col-a mish-a won-i,  
Hex-a col-a mish-a won-i. 
 
Ok-ki-tok-ki-un-ga, Ok-ki-tok-ki-un-ga, 
Hey, Mis-sa Day, Hey, Mis-sa Doh, Mis-sa Day, 
 
Ok-ki-tok-ki-un-ga, Ok-ki-tok-ki-un-ga, 
Hey, Mis-sa Day, Hey, Mis-sa Doh, Mis-sa Day. 
 
Hex-a col-a mish-a won-i,  
Hex-a col-a mish-a won-i,  
Hex-a col-a mish-a won-i. 
 
Ok-ki-tok-ki-un-ga, Ok-ki-tok-ki-un-ga, 
Hey, Mis-sa Day, Hey, Mis-sa Doh, Mis-sa Day. 
 
Ok-ki-tok-ki-un-ga, Ok-ki-tok-ki-un-ga, 
Hey, Mis-sa Day, Hey, Mis-sa Doh, Mis-sa Day. 

29. THERE WERE 5 LITTLE ANGELS 
 
There were five little angels 
Floating on a cloud 
Two jumped off 
And shouted very loud 
"We are tired of being angels 
And we're sick of being good - 
We want to be naughty 
Like everybody should! 
 
There were three little angels 
Floating on a cloud 
Two jumped off 
And shouted very loud 
"We are tired of being angels 
And we're sick of being good - 
We want to be naughty 
Like everybody should! 
 
There was one little angel  
Floating on a cloud  
She jumped off  
And shouted very loud 
"I am tired of being an angel 
And I'm sick of being good - 
I want to be naughty 
Like everybody should! 
 
Five little angels  
Sitting - oh so sad - 
"We're all fed up 
With being very bad 
We are sick of all the shouting 
And we're trying to be good - 
We'd like to be angels - 
If only we could. 
 
Do you think they've been good enough?  
1... 2... 3... 4... 5... 



Singalong with Helen Vol 3 (YELLOW ALBUM)  Page 10 

30. I AM A DONKEY 
 
I am a donkey (yes!)  
There's no denying that  
My name is Eeyore (Hmm)  
Not very fond of that. 
It really is a shame  
I don't know how it came  
I run around the field  
And then he calls me: 
"Ee - yore, Ee - yore,"  
Ee always calls me that. 
 
 
31. WHAT IS THE WEATHER TODAY 
(Tune - Hickory Dickory Dock) 
 
What is the weather today  
(What is the weather today)  
It's warm and dry (It's warm and dry)  
That is the weather today. 
Now can we go out and play 
(Now can we go out and play) 
It's warm and dry 
(It's warm and dry) 
Now we can go out and play. 
What is the weather today 
(What is the weather today) 
It's cold and wet 
(It's cold and wet) 
That is the weather today. 
We can wear Wellington Boots 
(We can wear Wellington Boots) 
It's cold and wet 
(It's cold and wet) 
We can wear Wellington Boots. 

32. IN THE HAIRY SCARY CASTLE 
 
In the Hairy Scary Castle,  

In the Hairy Scary Castle,  
In the Hairy Scary Castle, 
Where the skeletons RATTLE, 

And the ghosts go BOO! 
 

In the Hairy Scary Castle,  
In the Hairy Scary 

Castle,  
In the Hairy 
Scary Castle, 

Where the rats go 
SQUEAK,  

And the bats go FLAP! 
Where the skeletons RATTLE,  
And the ghosts go BOO! 
 

In the Hairy Scary Castle,  
In the Hairy Scary Castle,  
In the Hairy Scary Castle, 

Where the clock TICK TOCKs  
And the stairs go 

CREAK! 
Where the rats go SQUEAK,  

And the bats go FLAP! 
Where the skeletons RATTLE,  

And the ghosts go BOO! 
 

In the Hairy 
Scary Castle,  
In the Hairy 

Scary Castle,  
In the Hairy Scary Castle, 
Where the wind goes Whoosh,  

And the doors go BANG! 
Where the clock TICK TOCKs  

And the stairs go CREAK! 
Where the rats go SQUEAK,  
And the bats go FLAP! 
Where the skeletons RATTLE,  
And the ghosts go BOO! 

 
BOO! 



Singalong with Helen Vol 3 (YELLOW ALBUM)  Page 11 

33. SIX LITTLE DUCKS 
 
Six little ducks that I once knew,  
Fat ones, skinny ones, they were too;  
But the one little duck,  
With the feather on his back,  
He ruled the others with his: 
"Quack, quack, quack! 

Quack, quack, quack!"  
He ruled the others with his: 
"Quack, quack, quack! 
Quack, quack, quack!" 
 
Down to the river they would go, 
Wibble, wabble, wibble, wabble, to and fro; 
But the one little duck, 
With the feather on his back, 
He ruled the others with his: 
"Quack, quack, quack! 

Quack, quack, quack!"  
He ruled the others with his: 
"Quack, quack, quack! 
Quack, quack, quack!" 
 
Home from the river they would come,  
Wibble, wabble, wibble, wabble, ho-hum-hum; 
But the one little duck,  
With the feather on his back,  
He ruled the others with his: 
"Quack, quack, quack! 

Quack, quack, quack!"  
He ruled the others with his: 
"Quack, quack, quack! 
Quack, quack, quack!" 
 
 
34. HAPPY MUSIC - SAD MUSIC 
 

Happy music - clap in time  

Sad music - Sit quietly 

35. I'M A LITTLE TEAPOT 
 
I'm a little teapot  
Short and stout  
Here's my handle,  
Here's my spout.  
When I see the teacups HEAR me shout: 
"TIP ME UP AND POUR ME OUT" 
 
I'm a tube of toothpaste 
On the shelf 
I get so lonely 
All by myself. 
When it gets to night-time 
HEAR me shout: 
"TAKE MY LID OFF, SQUEEZE ME OUT!" 
 
 
 
36. WAY DOWN SOUTH 
 
Way down south  
Where bananas grow  
A grasshopper stepped  
On an elephants toe. 
 
The elephant said  
With tears in his 
eyes,  
"Please pick on 
somebody 
Your own size." 



Singalong with Helen Vol 3 (YELLOW ALBUM)  Page 12 

37. I'M BEING EATED BY A BOA CONTRICTOR 
 
I'm being eaten by a boa constrictor 
A boa constrictor 
A boa constrictor 
I'm being eaten by a boa constrictor 
And I don't like it - 
One bit. 
Oh no! - it's up to my toe  
Oh no! - it's up to my toe. 
I'm being eaten by a boa constrictor 
A boa constrictor 
A boa constrictor 
I'm being eaten by a boa constrictor 
And I don't like it - 
One bit. 
Oh no! - it's up to my knee  
Oh no! - it's up to my knee. 
I'm being eaten by a boa constrictor 
A boa constrictor 
A boa constrictor 
I'm being eaten by a boa constrictor 
And I don't like it - 
One bit. 
Oh no! - it's up to my neck  
Oh no! - it's up to my neck. 
I'm being eaten by a boa constrictor 
A boa constrictor 
A boa constrictor 
I'm being eaten by a boa constrictor 
And I don't like it - 
One bit 
 
Oh no! - it's up to my mouth! 

38. POP UP, POP DOWN 
 
Pop up, pop down  
Little man  
Dance around 

As best you can  

Turn around and look behind you... 

 
You don't know what you might find. 
 
 
 
 
39. THIS FOOT COMES UP 
 
This foot comes up when that goes down.  
Pedal, pedal, push, push all around.  
This foot comes up when that goes down  
That's the push bike song. 
 
Some seats are high, some seats are low.  
I can pedal fast or pedal slow.  
Some seats are high, some seats are low  
That's the push bike song. 
 
This foot comes up when that goes down.  
Pedal, pedal, push, push all around.  
This foot comes up when that goes down  
That's the push bike song. 



Singalong with Helen Vol 3 (YELLOW ALBUM)  Page 13 

40. THERE WERE FIVE LITTLE FROGS 
 
There were five little frogs, 
There were five little frogs, 
Sitting on a well, 
Sitting on a well, 
Two leaned over, 
Two leaned over, 
And down they fell, 
And down they fell, 
Frogs jump high, 
Frogs jump high, 
Frogs jump low, 
Frogs jump low, 
Three little frogs jump to - and - fro. 
There were three little frogs, 
There were three little frogs, 
Sitting on a well, 
Sitting on a well, 
Two leaned over, 
Two leaned over, 
And down they fell, 
And down they fell, 
Frogs jump high, 
Frogs jump high, 
Frogs jump low, 
Frogs jump low, 
One little frog jumps to - and - fro. 
There was one little frog, 
There was one little frog, 
Sitting on a well, 
Sitting on a well, 
He leaned over, 
He leaned over, 
And down he fell, 
And down he fell, 
He jumps high, 
He jumps high, 
He jumps low, 
He jumps 
low, 
No little 
frogs jump 
to - and - 
fro 
 

41. CLAP HANDS AND TURN AROUND 
 
Clap hands, turn around,  
Sit down on your chair,  
Fingers on your shoulders,  
Fingers in the air.  
Bring your hands down slowly,  
Hide them out of sight,  
Put one upon your left cheek  
And one upon your right. 
Clap hands, turn around, 
Sit down on your chair, 
Fingers on your shoulders, 
Fingers in the air. 
Bring your hands down slowly, 
Hide them out of sight, 
Put one upon your left shoulder 
And one upon your right. 
 
Clap hands, turn around,  
Sit down on your chair,  
Fingers on your shoulders, 
Fingers in the air. 
Bring your hands down slowly,  
Hide them out of sight,  
Put one upon your left hip  
And one upon your right. 
 
Clap hands, turn around,  
Sit down on your chair,  
Fingers on your shoulders,  
Fingers in the air.  
Bring your hands down slowly,  
Hide them out of sight,  
Put one upon your left knee  
And one upon your right. 
 
Clap hands, turn around, 
Sit down on your chair, 
Fingers on your shoulders, 
Fingers in the air.  
Bring your hands down slowly, 
Hide them out of sight, 
Put one upon your left foot 
And one upon your right. 



Singalong with Helen Vol 3 (YELLOW ALBUM)  Page 14 

42. I'M A KANGAROO 
 
I'm a kangaroo and I 
Can jump so high 
I touch the sky, 
And all day long 
I skip along 
And sing this little song. 
Hoppity, Hoppity 
Skippity, Skippity 
Jumpity jump 
To the kangaroo song. 
Hoppity, Hoppity  
Skippity, Skippity  
Jumpity jump  
To the kangaroo song. 
 
 
43. HOW MANY PEOPLE 
 
How many people  
Live in your house?  
How many people  
Live in your house?  
One, my mother 
Two, my father 
Three, my sister 
Four, my brother, 

There's one more  
Now let me see...  
Oh yes of course 
It must be me,  
 

How many people  
Live in your house?  
How many people  
Live in your house? 

44. IF I WERE IN A CIRCUS 
 
If I were in a circus 
And could balance with a ball 
I'd toss it high 
Into the sky 
And it would never fall. 
 
If I had been so clever  
I would get a great big fish  
But swimming free  
Under the sea  
Would be my greatest wish. 
 
 
45. MR BUZZ 
 
I'm Mr. Buzz the bumblebee 
I buzz the whole day long. 
I buzz around from flower to flower 
And sing a happy song. 
Buzz buzz, buzz buzz, buzz buzz, buzz buzz,  
Buzzie buzz, buzz, buzz, ZUB.  
Buzz buzz, buzz buzz, buzz buzz, buzz buzz,  
Buzzie buzz, buzz, buzz, ZUB. 
 
 



Singalong with Helen Vol 3 (YELLOW ALBUM)  Page 15 

46. I BOUGHT ME A CAT 
 
I bought me a cat 
The cat pleased me 
I fed my cat under yonder tree 
And the cat went fiddle ee dee, 
I bought me a dog 
The dog pleased me 
I fed my dog under yonder tree 
The dog went woof woof woof woof 
And the cat went fiddle ee dee. 
I bought me an owl 
The owl pleased me 
I fed my owl under yonder tree 
The owl went twit twoo twit twoo 
The dog went woof woof woof woof 
And the cat went fiddle ee dee. 
I bought me a duck 
The duck pleased me 
I fed my duck under yonder tree 
The duck went quack quack quack quack 
The owl went twit twoo twit twoo 
The dog went woof woof woof woof 
And the cat went fiddle ee dee. 
 
I bought me a rabbit  
The rabbit pleased me  
I fed my rabbit under yonder tree  
The rabbit went sniff sniff sniff sniff  
The duck went quack quack quack quack  
The owl went twit twoo twit twoo  
The dog went woof woof woof woof  
And the cat went fiddle ee dee. 

47. TWO FAT GENTLEMEN MET IN A LANE 
 
Two fat gentlemen met in a lane, 
Bowed most politely, 
Bowed once again. 
"How do you do, 
How do you do, 
How do you do again." 
Two thin ladies met in a lane, 
Bowed most politely, 
Bowed once again. 
"How do you do, 
How do you do, 
How do you do again." 
Two tall policemen met in a lane, 
Bowed most politely, 
Bowed once again. 
"How do you do, 
How do you do, 
How do you do again." 
Two school children met in a lane, 
Bowed most politely, 
Bowed once again. 
"How do you do, 
How do you do, 
How do you do again." 
Two little babies met in a lane, 
Bowed most politely, 
Bowed once again. 
"How do you do, 
How do you do, 
How do you do again." 
 
 
48. PENGUIN 
 
Penguin waddles to and fro  
When on land he has to go  
But in water see him slide  
Swim around and twist and glide. 
  



Singalong with Helen Vol 3 (YELLOW ALBUM)  Page 16 

49. PUT YOUR FINGER ON YOUR HEAD 
 
Put your finger on your head, on your head,  
Put your finger on your head, on your head, 
Put your finger on your head, 

Tell me, is it green or red?  
Put your finger on your head, on your head. 

 
Put your finger on your nose, on your nose,  
Put your finger on your nose, on your nose,  

Put your finger on your nose,  
Can you feel the cold wind blows, 

Put your finger on your nose, on your nose. 
 
Put your finger on your cheek, on your cheek,  
Put your finger on your cheek, on your cheek, 
Put your finger on your cheek, 

Leave it there about a week,  
Put your finger on your cheek, on your cheek. 
 
Put your finger on your ear, on your ear, 
Put your finger on your ear, on your ear, 

Put your finger on your ear, 
Leave it there for a bout a year, 

Put your finger on your ear, on your ear. 
 

Put your finger on your finger, on your finger,  
Put your finger on your finger, on your finger 

Put your finger on your finger  
On your finger on your finger, 

Put your finger on your finger, on your finger. 
 
 
50. I STRETCH UP TALL 
 
I stretch up tall to eat the leaves 
From the branches of the trees 

I can see for miles around 
When I'm standing on the ground 

Eat your lunch and you can be 
Almost just as tall as me. 
 

51.  SLOWLY SLOWLY WALKS GRANDAD 
 
Slowly, slowly walks my granddad  
Leaning hard upon his stick.  
"Wait for me, my lad," says granddad,  
"I'm too old, I can't be quick"! 
 
Mother goes to work each morning,  
This is how she walks along.  
She is not as old as granddad,  
She walks fast - her legs are strong. 
 
When to school I have to hurry,  
Often down the road I run.  
Then how fast my feet are moving - 
Like a race - I think I've won. 
 
 
 
52. DO YOU LIKE MY LOVELY LITTLE AEROPLANE 
 
Do you like 
My lovely little aeroplane?  
It flies around the continents  
And back again. 
Asia, Africa 
North and South America  
Australasia, Antarctica  
And Europe too. 
Do you like 
My lovely little aeroplane?  
It flies around the continents  
And back again 



Singalong with Helen Vol 3 (YELLOW ALBUM)  Page 17 

53. RED AND YELLOW 
 
Red and yellow and pink and green,  
Purple and orange and blue,  
I can sing a rainbow,  
Sing a rainbow  
Sing a rainbow too. 
 
Listen with your eyes,  
Listen with your eyes  
And sing everything you see.  
You can sing a rainbow,  
Sing a rainbow  
Sing along with me. 
 
Red and yellow and pink and green,  
Purple and orange and blue,  
Now we can sing a rainbow,  
Sing a rainbow  
Sing a rainbow too. 
 
 
54. LET YOUR HANDS SO LOUDLY 
 
Let your hands so loudly  
Clap, clap, clap  
Let your feet so loudly  
Stamp, stamp, stamp  
Then fold your arms and close your eyes, 

 ...and quiet be. 

 
Swiftly roll your hands so wide awake. 
Let your fingers briskly shake, shake, shake.  
Then fold your arms and close your eyes, 

...and quiet be. 

 
Let us climb a ladder, do not fall,  
Till as last we reach a steeple tall.  
Then fold your arms and close your eyes,  

...and quiet be. 

 
 

55. THERE WERE FIVE IN THE BED 
 

There were five in the bed 
And the little one said  

"Roll over, roll over" 
So they all rolled over 
And one fell out: 
There were four in the bed 

And the little one said  
"Roll over, roll over" 
So they all rolled over 
And one fell out: 
There were three in the bed 

And the little one said  
        "Roll over, roll over" 
So they all rolled over 
And one fell out: 
There were two in the bed 

And the little one said  
"Roll over, roll over" 
So they all rolled over 
And one fell out: 
There was one in the bed 

And then he said:  
"Oh good - NOW I can get some sleep!" 
 
 
56. WHEN ALL THE COWS WERE 
SLEEPING 

When all the cows were sleeping 
And the sun had gone to bed, 
Up jumped the scarecrow 
And this is what he said: 
"I'm a dingle dangle scarecrow  
With a flippy floppy hat  
I can shake my hands like this 
I can shake my feet like that." 
 
When all the hens were roosting 
And the moon's behind a cloud, 
Up jumped the scarecrow 
And shouted very loud: 

"I'm a dingle dangle scarecrow  
With a flippy floppy hat  
I can shake my hands like this  
I can shake my feet like that. 



Singalong with Helen Vol 3 (YELLOW ALBUM)  Page 18 

57. TRAIN WHISTLE BLOWING 
 
Train whistle blowin', 
Makes a sleepy noise;  
Underneath their blankets  
Go all the girls and boys. 
 
Rockin', rollin', ridin',  
Out along the bay,  
All bound for Morningtown,  
Many miles away. 
 
Driver at the engine,  
Fireman rings the bell;  
Sandman swings the lantern  
To say that all is well. 
 
Rockin', rollin', ridin',  
Out along the bay,  
All bound for Morningtown,  
Many miles away. 

  



Singalong with Helen Vol 3 (YELLOW ALBUM)  Page 19 

INDEX 

 
Song/1st lin Track 

A Boy Called David 26 

A Pelican 15 

A Sailor Went To Sea 23 

Auntie Monica 19 

Bananas In Pyjamas 12 

Bang Bang 21 

Bicycle Song 39 

Boa Constrictor 37 

Bumble Bee 45 

Cauliflowers Are Fluffy 17 

Clap Hands and Turn Around 41 

Clap The Sillies Out 8 

Cockerel 24 

Do You Like My Lovely Little Aeroplane 52 

Donkey 30 

Five In The Bed 55 

Five Little Angels 29 

Five Little Leaves 2 

Five Little Snowmen Fat 18 

Hairy Scary Castle 32 

Happy Music Sad Music 34 

Hold A Stick In This Hand 22 

Hot Cross Buns 13 

How Many People 43 

I Bought Me  A Cat 46 

I Jump Out of Bed 27 

I Stretch Up Tall 50 

If All The Raindrops 25 

I'm A Kangaroo 42 

I'm A Little Aeroplane 11 

I'm A Little Teapot 35 

Ladybird Ladybird 5 

Let Your Hands So Loudly 54 

Okki Tokki Unga 28 

Oliver Twist 16 

One Finger, One Thumb, Keep Moving 1 

Open Shut Them 3 

Penguin 48 

Pop Up, Pop Down 38 

Put Your Finger On Your Head 49 

Rainbow Song 53 

Roly Poly 14 

Seal 44 

Six Little Ducks 33 

Skunk 4 

Slowly Slowly Very Slowly 7 

Slowly Slowly Walks My Grandad 51 

Teddy Bear Teddy Bear 10 

The Big Steeple Clock 6 

There Were Five Little Frogs 40 

There's A Great Big Turnip 9 

Train Whistle Blowin' 57 

Two Fat Gentlemen Met In A Lane 47 

Way Down South 36 

Whale 20 

What Is The Weather Today 31 

When All The Cows Were Sleeping 56 

 

 


